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Kora Shri Madhu

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Damodar Valley Corporation proposes to set up new power plants in Jharkhand State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE)

(a) & (b) : No, Madam. However, at present the following thermal power projects (TPS) are under construction by Damodar Valley Corporation in the State of Jharkhand:

(i) Koderma TPS    = 2x500 MW = 1000 MW

(ii) Chandrapura TPS (Extn. Unit 7&8) = 2x250 MW =   500 MW

(iii) Bokaro `A` TPS    = 1x500 MW =   500 MW

(iv) Maithon RB TPS    = 2x525 MW = 1050 MW
(Joint Venture Project)
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